

City of Lathrup Village 27400 Southfield Road Lathrup Village, MI 48076 www.lathrupvillage.org | (248) 557-2600

## RESOLUTION #2024-17 A RESOLUTION OF AUTHORIZATION – LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT MATCH

At a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Lathrup Village, Oakland County, Michigan, (the "City"), held on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024.

The following Resolution was offered by \_\_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_

**WHEREAS**, the City of Lathrup Village City Council supports the submission of an application titled, "City of Lathrup Village Playground Project" to the Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund for the development of playground equipment at Municipal Park, located at 27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, MI 48076; and,

**WHEREAS,** the City of Lathrup Village City Council is hereby making a financial commitment to the project is the amount of \$135,767 matching funds, in cash and/or force account; and,

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the City of Lathrup Village City Council hereby authorizes submission of a Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund Application for \$400,000, and further resolves to make available its financial obligation amount of \$135,767 (25%) of a total \$535,767 project cost, during the 2025-2026 fiscal year.

## **RESOLUTION ADOPTED**

YEAS: NAYS: ABSENT/ABSTAIN:

I, Alisa Emanuel, the duly appointed City Clerk of the City of Lathrup Village, Oakland County, Michigan, certifies that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Lathrup Village at a meeting held on November 18, 2024, the original of which is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my official signature on this 18<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024.

Alisa Emanuel – City Clerk